## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
Daniel H. Schumann				07/27/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MediPhysics Pain Centers of America, Inc.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 472	2			
City:	Laguna Beach				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92652				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number			11594389
Application Number:		11594	11594389		
Application Number:		11692	11692869		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)425-3909					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$80.00
Email: smonreal@nixonpeabody.com					СН
Correspondent Name:   Justin D. Swindells     Address Line 1:   Nixon Peabody LLP					
Address Line 1:   Nixon Peabody LLP     Address Line 2:   300 S. Riverside Plaza					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			050738-008USPT/USC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin D. Swindells			
Total Attachments: 2 source=050738-008USPT - Assignment#page1.tif source=050738-008USPT - Assignment#page2.tif					

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I DANIEL H. SCHUMANN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: "DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN WITH ELECTRICAL ENERGY," for which I have made application for United States Letters Patent, that said application having been filed on November 8, 2006 as Application No. 11/594,389 and "DEVICE & METHOD FOR RELIEVING PAIN" for which I have also made application for United States Letters Patent, this said application having been filed on March 28, 2007 as Application No. 11/692,869; and

WHEREAS, MediPhysics Pain Centers of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a current mailing address at P.O. Box 472, Laguna Beach, California 92652 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, effective September 27, 2008, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title, and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives my full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions, and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries.

Executed this 27 day of July, 2009.
Q 1/10
Name: Daniel H. Schumann

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Jan Diggs.

On this 27 day of 07, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Daniel H. Schumann**, known by me to

## PATENT REEL: 023143 FRAME: 0527

be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and seal.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 11, 2011